ETAS ID: TM404587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kleos Imports LLC		11/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kleos Spirits LLC	
Street Address:	650 West Avenue	
Internal Address:	#5	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5007010	KLEOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 560-8530 Email: paul@reidllaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Paul W. Reidl Address Line 1: 285 Troon Way

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul W. Reidl **SIGNATURE:** /pwr/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kleos Asignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0982

900383926

WHEREAS New Imports I.A. C. Assuper is a the owner of all right, into and success in the materials. Success Research for the following Spirits and Imports: the following success for the following Spirits and the positive transport and the research and the contract the following and the contract and success to the following success to the follow

Electric L.C. as special in manners in which the frademark is used, is the succession of a country all of Assignor's right.

Least sense in the mademark KLEOS for Taxufled Spirits Spirits and fiqueurs, the registration for the trademark (no. 5,007,010), and the goodwill associated

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which become as acknowledged. Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers all of its right fittle and inscrease in and to the trademark KLEOS for 'Distilled Spirits' Spirits and Iqueurs." the federal registration for this trademark (no. 5.007.010), and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee. Kleos Spirits LLC.

KLEOSIMPORTSTAL

88

Table Council

Date No. 600 Sec. 2

EFFIE DANFGROFOLIS

I RAUEMARK REEL 005914 FRAME 0983

RECORDED 11/05/2016